
DROA Year 
Completed DRO - All Completed DRO -

DRO Year Month Planned Completed Planned Completed Planned Completed Planned Completed Planned Completed Planned Completed Planned Completed Planned Completed Cumulative Total Cumulative Total
May-21
Jun-21
Jul-21 13 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 12 0 0 12 12

Aug-21 42 45 0 0 14 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 62 0 0 74 74
Sep-21 43 44 0 0 18 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 60 0 0 134 134
Oct-21 27 24 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 27 0 0 161 161
Nov-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 161 161
Dec-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 161 161
Jan-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 161 161
Feb-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 161 161
Mar-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 161 161
Apr-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 161 161
May-22 108 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 97 0 0 97 258
Jun-22 12 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 19 0 0 116 277
Jul-22 18 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 15 0 0 131 292

Aug-22 49 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 25 0 0 157 318
Sep-22 48 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 36 0 0 193 354
Oct-22 38 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 55 0 0 248 409
Nov-22 36 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 51 0 0 299 460
Dec-22 43 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 55 0 0 354 515
Jan-23 43 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 56 0 0 410 571
Feb-23 39 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 51 0 0 460 621
Mar-23 43 3 0 -5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 3 0 -5 458 619
Apr-23 24 0 0 -130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 -130 328 489
May-23 0 0 -43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -43 -43 446
Jun-23 0 0 -133 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -133 -176 314
Jul-23 0 0 -18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -18 -193 296

Aug-23 0 0 -12 0 0 -7 0 0 0 0 0 -19 -213 276
Sep-23 0 0 -19 0 0 -7 0 0 0 0 0 -26 -239 251
Oct-23 0 0 -38 0 0 -8 0 0 0 0 0 -46 -285 204
Nov-23 0 0 -46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -46 -331 159
Dec-23 0 0 -50 0 0 -13 0 0 0 0 0 -63 -394 95
Jan-24 0 0 -50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -50 -444 46
Feb-24 0 0 -46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -46 -489 0
Mar-24 -489 0
Apr-24 -489 0

Completed Completed Completed
DRO Year Planned Completed Planned Completed DRO Planned Completed Planned Completed DRO Planned Completed Planned Completed DRO

2021 125 125 0 0 125 36 36 0 0 36 20 0 0 0 0
2022 500 463 0 -135 328 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2023 0 0 0 -453 -453 0 0 0 -36 -36 0 0 0 0 0
Total 625 588 0 -588 0 36 36 0 -36 0 20 0 0 0 0
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Total DRO Releases and Recovery as of February 29, 2024

Recovery*
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*Recovery Volumes displayed in this table are based on historical operations and do not include forward looking recovery projections. Independent of recovery described in this table, Blue Mesa is anticipated to achieve recovery on 
December 31, 2023 by meeting the icing target, and Flaming Gorge is anticipated to achieve full recovery by meeting the May 1, 2024 drawdown target.
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Drought Response Operations Summary Sheet

The tables below reflect operations under the Drought Response Operating Agreement (DROA), beginning in 2021, including 2021 releases under DROA II(A)(3)(j), the 2022 DROA Plan, and the 2023 DROA Plan.1  These tables will be 
updated on a monthly basis to reflect Drought Response Operations, which include releases and recovery.

Drought Response Operations may differ from planned operations due to changes in hydrologic conditions and real-time operations. All units are in thousands of acre-feet (kaf). Positive values indicate Drought Response Operations 
Releases, and negative values indicate Drought Response Operations Recovery. Recovery volumes are provisional and subject to discussion among DROA parties.
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Recovery*Release Release

 1A DROA Plan operational year is from May through the following April. Updated as of 03/15/2024
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